Nev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 04 - 13 - 1995	H SHEET D.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	111 ALA - Wro A- 3-44
To the Honorable Commissioner	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Time Publishing Ventures, Inc.	Name: Martha Stuart Living Omnimedia, LIC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 10 West 43rd Street City: New York State: NY 1999 Zir 11036 D Individual(s) clizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: D Assignment D Security Agreement Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: March 30, 1999	D General Partnership D Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company H assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: D Yes D No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· (2)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached schedule	See attached schedule
Additional numbers attached? Yes D No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 9 8
Name: David S. Berlin	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
1285 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York - State: NY: ZIR 10019	50-0706
04/08/1999 DHGUYEN 00000307 500706 74677924	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 175.00 CH	E THIS SPACE
the original document. Au S Rebtto - Au Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date
" " " 11-11-de aumente le be moorded with required pover cheet information to	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE

Trademarks	Serial/Registration Number
MARTHA STEWART LIVING	74-677,924
MARTHA STEWART LIVING	1,947,885
MARTHA STEWART LIVING	1,709,962
ARAUCANA	2,162,320
ARAUCANA COLORS	2,127,564
THE COLORS OF THE GARDEN	2,201,640
MARTHA BY MAIL	2,046,561
MARTHA BY MAIL Logo	2,059,953

Doc#:DS5:270436.1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Release"), dated as of March 3D, 1999, is made by Time Publishing Ventures, Inc. ("Time") pursuant to an Agreement dated as of February 3, 1997 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia, LLC (the "Company") and Time.

WHEREAS, the Company has executed and delivered the Security Agreement, pursuant to which the Company granted a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Company, including the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 1997 at Reel/Frame 1539/0028; and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that Time release any and all interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, and Time has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Security Agreement, Time does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and the entire goodwill associated with the Company's business connected with the use of and symbolized by all aforementioned trademarks and trademark applications.

Doc#:DSS:263236.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Time has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date hereinabove set forth.

TIME PUBLISHING VENTURES, INC.

Dated: Math 30, 1999

y: ____

Nathe: Joseph A. RIPP Title: VIR Resident

Doc#:DS5:263236.2

STATE OF NEWYOL)

COUNTY OF NEWYOR)

On this 30 day of March, 1999, Joseph A. Repp personally appeared before me, who is known by me to be a <u>Vice Resident</u> of Time Publishing Ventures, Inc., assigner above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Release on behalf of said assigner and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

Signed before me this 30 day of March, 1999

ROBIN L. RABIE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 30-4974088
Qualified in Nessau County
Certified in New York County
Commission Expires November 5, 19

Doc#:DSS:263236.2

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>	Serial/Registration Number
MARTHA STEWART LIVING	74-677,924
MARTHA STEWART LIVING	1,947,885
MARTHA STEWART LIVING	1,709,962
ARAUCANA	2,162,320
ARAUCANA COLORS	2,127,564
THE COLORS OF THE GARDEN	2,201,640
MARTHA BY MAIL	2,046,561
MARTHA BY MAIL Logo	2,059,953

Doc#:DS5:263236.2

RECORDED: 04/02/1999